36. ADJUSTMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS OF COMPARATIVE YEAR

The adjustments and reclassifications of the balances for the financial year ended 31 July 2022 are as follows:

36-1 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Item
Balance before

adjustment
adjustments
debit/(credit)

Reclassifications
debit/(credit)

Balance after
adjustment  Comment

Intangible
Assets:

621,524,338

(18,228,077)

-

603,296,261

Unifying the policy for
treating non-controlling
interests among the
Group companies

Goodwill 581,088,182  )6,805,647(   -  574,282,535
Trademark 25,090,710  )11,422,430(   -  13,668,280
Non-
controlling
interest

)78,916,954(   18,228,077  -   )77860,688,(

The impact of this adjustment on the acquired assets as of 31 July 2022 appeared and the balances of the
statement of financial position as of 31 July 2021 were not adjusted because the acquisition of Arabian
Education and Training Group Holding Company was considered effective from 1 August 2021 (Note 26, 34).

36-2 Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss

Item
Balance before

adjustment
adjustments
(debit)/credit

Reclassifications
(debit)/credit

Balance after
adjustment  Comment

Cost of revenue )460,370,365(   -  1,668,902  )458,701,463(   Reclassification

of interest on
employee end-of-
service benefits
obligations under
finance cost.item

General and
administrative
expenses

)62,489,561(   -  294,512  )62,195,049(

Finance costs  )40,703,722(   -  )1,963,414(   )42,667,136(

36-3 Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Item
Balance before

adjustment
adjustments
(debit)/credit

Reclassifications
(debit)/credit

Balance after
adjustment  Comment

Provision for
employee end-
of-service
benefits

12,153,073  -  )12,153,073(   -

Reclassification of
interest on end-of-
service benefits
obligations within
financing cost.

Finance costs 40,703,722  -  1,963,414  42,667,136
Current service
cost of
employee end-
of-service
benefits

-  -  10,189,659  10,189,659

37. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS
Management believes that there are no significant subsequent events since the end of the financial year that
may require disclosure or adjustment to these consolidated financial statements.

38. APPROVAL OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
The Group’s consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 July 2023, were approved by the Board of
Directors on 11 Rabi Al-Akhar 1445 AH corresponding to 26 October 2023 AD.